

2020-21 Academic Catalog Addendum

Corrections:

Page Number	Correction
82-84	<p>A.A.T. requirements listed at the bottom of each Associate of Arts in Teaching degree should read as follows:</p> <p>To earn the A.A.T., students must achieve either a) a 3.0 cumulative grade point average on a 4.0 scale OR b) a 2.75 cumulative grade point average on a 4.0 scale and qualifying scores on the basic skills assessments for teacher licensure as established by the State Superintendent of Schools and as approved by the State Board of Education (students must provide the Registrar's Office with qualifying scores on one of the state approved basic skills tests for future teachers) AND students must earn a "C" or better in all courses used to satisfy the A.A.T. requirements.</p> <p>Students are strongly encouraged to consult with an academic advisor at their transfer institution as early as possible and should be aware that some colleges and universities may require higher GPAs and/or additional tests. Forty-five (45) hours of observation in a school-based setting is required as part of the education degree coursework.</p>
85	Emergency Management Track I: FEMA Independent Study A.A.S. Degree - under Departmental Requirements/EMGT 225: removed FEMA 173 Risk and Continuity, added FEMA 187 State, Local, and Tribal Mitigation Planning
86	Emergency Management Certificate - under EMGT 225: removed FEMA 173 Risk and Continuity, added FEMA 187 State, Local, and Tribal Mitigation Planning
135	EMGT 115 - credits should be 3 (not 0)
136	EMGT 125 - credits should be 3 (not 0)
136	EMGT 135 - credits should be 3 (not 0)
136	EMGT 165 - credits should be 6 (not 0)
136	EMGT 167 - credits should be 6 (not 0)
136	EMGT 169 - credits should be 6 (not 0)
136	EMGT 171 - credits should be 6 (not 0)
136	EMGT 177 - credits should be 6 (not 0)
136	EMGT 179 - credits should be 6 (not 0)
136	EMGT 181 - credits should be 6 (not 0)
137	EMGT 183 - credits should be 6 (not 0)
137	EMGT 187 - credits should be 6 (not 0)
137	EMGT 215 - credits should be 3 (not 0)
137	EMGT 225 - credits should be 3 (not 0)
137	EMGT 225 - Prerequisites: FEMA 157, FEMA 186, and FEMA 187 (removed FEMA 173 & added FEMA 187 to prereqs)
137	EMGT 235 - credits should be 3 (not 0)
153	<p>MATH 101A prereq should read:</p> <p>Prerequisites: Grade of B or better in MATH 50 or appropriate score on mathematics placement test AND placement in ENGL 70 or ESOL 100 or higher on the reading placement test</p>

New Approved Credit Courses:

Course Number, Title, Credits	Effective Date

New Approved CEWD Courses:

Course Number, Title	Effective Date
CMA 446 - E-Commerce 101	Fall 2020

New Approved Cultural Competence Courses:

Course Number, Title, Credits	Effective Date

New Approved General Education Courses:

Course Number, Title, Credits, GenEd Designation	Effective Date

New Approved FEMA Courses:

Course Number, Title, Credits	Effective Date

New Approved Programs:

Degree Name	Effective Date
Area of Concentration (AOC) Name	
Certificate Name	Effective Date
Letter of Recognition (LOR) Name	Effective Date

Discontinued Programs:

Degree Name	Effective Date
-------------	----------------

Area of Concentration (AOC) Name	Effective Date
Certificate Name	Effective Date
Letter of Recognition (LOR) Name	Effective Date

Course Removals:

Course Number, Title, Credits	Programs Affected	Effective Date
	•	

v2 11/10/20